GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM LABOUR WELFARE DEPARTMENT:: COMMISSIONERATE OF LABOUR OFFICE OF THE ASSAM BUILDING AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION WORKERS' WELFARE BOARD, SHRAM BHAWAN, GUWAHATI-07

ECF NO.473030/139

From :- Smti Ishanu Shah

Deputy Labour Commissioner, Assam

-cum-

Deputy Chief Executive officer, Assam Building & Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board, Shram Bhawan,

Guwahati-07

To :- Assistant Labour Commissioner-cum- Registering Officer (Beneficiary Registration),

Sivasagar.

 $\hbox{Sub} \hspace{1.5cm} \hbox{\bf :-} \hspace{1.5cm} \hbox{\bf Resubmission of valid bank account for the credit of Death benefit} \\$

Ref. :- Your Letter No. LS/BOCW/SC/01/18/56, dt.03.06.2024

With reference to the above, I am to inform you that the bank account details of the applicant mentioned below in column 2 couldn't be validated by the bank and eventually stands rejected in the PFMS portal. The PFMS website shown the reason as "Invalid account". The bank details forwarded vide your letter quoted above are as follows:-

Sl. No.	Name of the Applicant	Name of the beneficiary	Regd. No. & date	Bank account No.
1	2	3	4	5
1.	Junmoni Lahon	Lt. Chandra Lahon	SIV/8869, dt.11.09.2019	Bank-Punjab national bank
				A/C No. 24201700028240
				IFSC- PUNB0002420

You are requested to resubmit fresh bank account details of the above applicants/beneficiaries after ensuring their authenticity.

Deputy Labour Commissioner, Assam,
-cum-

Deputy C.E.O., Assam Building & Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board, Shram Bhawan, Guwahati-07

Memo No.473030/139A-C Copy to:-

- 1. The Hon'ble Chairman, Assam Building & Other Construction Workers' Welfare Board (ABOCWWB), for favor of kind information.
- 2. Labour Commissioner, Assam, -cum- Member Secretary, Assam Building & Other Construction Workers Welfare Board, Shram Bhawan, Guwahati-07, for kind information.
- **3.** The website management branch for uploading in the official website.

eSigned
Deputy Labour Commissioner, Assam,
-cumDeputy C.E.O., Assam Building & Other

Construction Workers' Welfare Board, Shram Bhawan, Guwahati-07